ADDENDUM
TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
Unit 04 — ELIGIBILITY WORKERS

Salary Adjustment

Effective Date: The effective date of this Addendum shall be February 12, 2018.

Social Worker Aide | Salary Range Adjustments: The salary range for this classification will be
adjusted to Salary Range 880 ($11.00 per hour)

Bi-Weekly
Current Bi-Weekly Salary Range Approximate
Classification Salary Range Effective 2/12/18 % Increase
Social Worker Aide | 856 880 2.80%
County of Fresno # " SEIU - Local

Unif 04 — Eligibility Workers

/;-?/’éd/’éa/;) 2/ 28 700"
Date - Date

Unit 04 — Addendum — Salary Adjustment



ADDENDUM
TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
Unit 12 — CLERICAL, PARAMEDICAL, BUILDING & SERVICE EMPLOYEES

Salary Adjustments

Effective Date: The effective date of this Addendum shall be February 12, 2018.

Salary Adjustment: The salary range for the following classifications will be adjusted to Salary
Range 880 ($11.00 per hour)

Bi-Weekly

Current Bi-Weekly Salary Range Approximate
Classification Salary Range Effective 2/12/18 % Increase
Dietary Aide | 856 880 2.80%
Health Aide | 840 880 4.76%
Library Aide 840 880 4.76%
Mental Health Worker | 840 880 4.76%
Peer Support Specialist | 840 880 4.76%

s,

o o

/ «r"»f =y ,;/ - w“ﬂsﬂiﬂ”" L
s e - s
. e e e e
"?fyi;vm T g s ”’{;Mﬂw”wA
[

County of Fresno _y SEIU - Local 521 7
Unit 12 — Clerical, Paramedical,
Building & Service Employees

;

& E

. H o
N G

%
3

/
(2,20 20r7 2 2007
Date S Date

Unit 12 — Addendum - Salary Adjustments



ADDENDUM
TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
Unit 13 — CRAFTS AND TRADES

Salary Adjustments

Effective Date: The effective date of this Addendum shall be February 12, 2018.

Disposal Site Attendant | and Stock Clerk | Salary Range Adjustments: The salary range for
these classifications will be adjusted to Salary Range 880 ($11.00 per hour)

Bi-Weekly

Current Bi-Weekly Salary Range Approximate
Classification Salary Range Effective 2/12/18 % Increase
Disposal Site Attendant | 852 380 3.3%
Stock Clerk | 852 880 3.3%

N
f X“% Y/ 5, i@é’?;m‘%%k b A A e 2R
County of Fresno Stationd@ry Engineers Local 39
Unit 13 — Crafts and Trades
TN
AEEY /D - B~ 20177
Date Date

Unit 13 — Addendum — Salary Adjustments



ADDENDUM
TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
Unit 22 — PROFESSIONAL, PARA-PROFESSIONAL &
TECHNICAL EMPLOYEES

Salary Adjustment

Effective Date: The effective date of this Addendum shall be February 12, 2018.

Public Health Laboratory Assistant | Salary Range Adjustments: The salary range for this
classification will be adjusted to Salary Range 880 ($11.00 per hour)

Bi-Weekly
Current Bi-Weekly Salary Range Approximate
Classification Salary Range Effective 2/12/18 % Increase
Public Health Laboratory Assistant | 878 880 0.23%

~—County of Fresno " SEIU-Local 521~
Unit 22 — Professional, Para-
Professional & Technical

e

Employees
/S
LR/ 50 foer 7 /S 70/ 2017
Date ‘ Date

Unit 22 — Addendum — Salary Adjustment



